Heritage (Fees) Determination 2022

Disallowable instrument DI2022-124

made under the

Heritage Act 2004, s 120 (Determination of fees)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Heritage* (Fees) Determination 2022.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 1 July 2022.

3 Determination of fees

I determine the fee payable for a matter listed in column 2 of the schedule to be the fee listed in the corresponding entry in column 4 of the schedule.

4 Payment of fee

A fee mentioned in the schedule is payable to the Territory by the person requesting the goods or services described in the schedule. Fees are GST exempt.

5 Revocation

This instrument revokes the *Heritage (Fees) Determination 2021* (DI2021-78).

Rebecca Vassarotti MLA Minister for Heritage 21 June 2022

Schedule

(see s 3)

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4
Relevant section of Act for which the fee is payable	Description of Matter for which fee is payable	Fee Payable 2021-2022 \$	Fee Payable 2022-23 \$
s 30	Application for urgent decision on a heritage nomination for provisional registration of an individual place or object - per application	4,815.00	4,971.80
s 30	Application for an urgent decision on a heritage nomination for provisional registration of a Precinct - per application	11,567.00	11,942.80
s 56	Application for approval to publish restricted information - per application Limited to one place or object	259.00	267.90
s 56	Application for approval to publish restricted information – for academic purposes	Nil	Nil
s 57	Application for limited access to restricted information - standard applications - per application	104.00	107.15
	Access to information in an area of up to one hectare or one block (whichever is the lesser)		
s 57	Application for limited access to restricted information - large applications - per application	259.00	267.90
	Access to information in an area of over one hectare or one block (whichever is the lesser)		
s 61E	Application for archaeological excavation - conservation/research applications - per application	104.00	107.15
	Archaeological excavation work for conservation/research purposes only		
s 61E	Application for archaeological excavation - standard application - per application	1,038.00	1,071.60
	Archaeological excavation work with a total aggregated footprint of 0-5m ²		
s 61E	Application for archaeological excavation - complex/large applications - per application	2,076.00	2,143.15
	Archaeological excavation work with a total aggregated footprint of 5 to 25m ²		
s 61E	Application for archaeological excavation - major activity applications - per application	5,189.00	5,357.90

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4
Relevant section of Act for which the fee is payable	Description of Matter for which fee is payable	Fee Payable 2021-2022 \$	Fee Payable 2022-23 \$
	Archaeological excavation work with a total aggregated footprint of over 25m ²		
s 61E	Application for archaeological excavation – variations to Approved Permits - per application	259.00	267.90
	To vary an approved excavation permit with an aggregated footprint up to the limit of the category of the Approved Permit		
	*A new excavation application will be required where proposed variations exceed the limits of the category of the Approved Permit		
s 61G	Application for approval of a Statement of Heritage Effect – Mr Fluffy demolition	Nil	Nil
s 61G	Application for approval of a Statement of Heritage Effect - conservation/research applications - per application For conservation/research activities only	259.00	267.90
s 61G	Application for approval of a Statement of Heritage Effect - standard application - per application For activities with a development footprint up to 1000m2; or works to a private dwelling	2,595.00	2,678.95
s 61G	Application for approval of a Statement of Heritage Effect (SHE) - large applications - per application	5,189.00	5,357.90
	For activities with a development footprint between 1000m2 and 1ha.		
s 61G	Application for approval of Statement of Heritage Effect (SHE) - major project applications - per application	10,379.00	10,715.80
	For activities with a development footprint of 1ha and above.		
s 61G	Application for approval of Statement of Heritage Effect (SHE) – variations - per application	519.00	535.80
	Request to vary an approved Statement of Heritage Effect that does not change the category of application to a higher level		

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4
Relevant section of Act for which the fee is payable	Description of Matter for which fee is payable	Fee Payable 2021-2022 \$	Fee Payable 2022-23 \$
	*A new application for a Statement of Heritage Effect will be required where proposed variations exceed the limits of the category of the original application		
s 61J	Application for approval of Conservation Management Plan - privately owned heritage places or object - per application	2,076.00	2,143.15
	For any privately owned or leased place or object		
s 61J	Application for approval of Conservation Management Plan - government owned heritage places or object - per application	4,516.00	4,662.45
	For any government owned place or object part of a project with a commercial value under \$10 million		
s 61J	Application for approval of Conservation Management Plan - major project - per application	10,379.00	10,715.80
	For any place or object part of a project (government or private) with a commercial value over \$10 million		
s 61J	Application for approval of Conservation Management Plan - Return to Country - per application	1,038.00	1,071.60
s 61J	Return to Country proposal for one project Application for approval of Conservation Management Plan – variations to Approved Conservation Management Plan - per application	519.00	535.80
	Minor change to an approved Conservation Management Plan within the approval period or within five years of the approval date		
	*Changes to the statement of significance, major policy amendments and consideration of major change require a new Conservation Management Plan application		

Note: The amount in column 3 is for comparison purposes only. Place, object and precinct as defined under the Heritage Act 2004.